
ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

RIVERS BEND REGIONAL STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS
CITY IMPROVEMENT PROJECT 25-01

CITY OF RAMSEY
RAMSEY, MN

RECEIPT AND OPENING OF PROPOSALS: Proposals for the work described below will be received online 
through QuestCDN.com until 10:00 a.m. on September 6, 2024, at which time the bids will be opened and 
publicly read through Microsoft Teams. Please use the below link or call-in number/Conference ID to see and/
or hear the bid opening results:

1. Microsoft Teams Link: https://bit.ly/RiversBendBidOpen
2. Call: 1-612-428-8778 / Conference ID: 322 097 510#

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: The work includes the construction of approximately:

2.5 ACRES OF CLEARING AND GRUBBING 50 CU YD RANDOM RIP RAP CLASS III

64,820 CU YD COMMON EXCAVATION 21 LIN FT DRAINAGE STRUCTURES

2255 CU YD COMMON EMBANKMENT 1,800 LIN FT SILT FENCE

4430 SQ YD POND LINER SYSTEM 8500 SQ YD EROSION CONTROL BLANKET CAT 20

280 LIN FT RCP STORM SEWER, 15” – 48” 8500 SQ YD SEEDING MIX TYPE 35-241

together with numerous related items of work, all in accordance with Plans and Specifications. This project 
is subject to Responsible Contractor Certification. Based on a geotechnical exploration, the site contains ap-
proximately 64,820 CY (EV) of predominantly poorly graded sand, all excess material shall become the proper-
ty of the Contractor. Bidders shall review soil borings to make their own determination related to all aspects of 
the material on the site. The geotechnical report will be available within the bidding documents.

COMPLETION OF WORK: Substantial Completion for the contract is November 22, 2024. All work under 
the Contract must be complete by 06/01/2025.

PLAN HOLDERS LIST, ADDENDUMS AND BID TABULATION:  The plan holders list, addendums and bid 
tabulations will be available for download on-line at www.questcdn.com or www.bolton-menk.com.

TO OBTAIN BID DOCUMENTS: Complete digital project bidding documents are available at www.quest-
cdn.com or www.bolton-menk.com. You may view the digital plan documents for free by entering Quest project 
#9271272 on the website’s Project Search page. Documents may be downloaded for $42.00. Please contact 
QuestCDN.com at 952-233-1632 or info@questcdn.com for assistance in free membership registration, view-
ing, downloading, and working with this digital project information.

BID SUBMITTAL: A bid shall be submitted online no later than the date and time prescribed. For this 
project, the Owner will only be accepting online electronic bids through QuestCDN. To access the electronic 
bid form, download the project document and click the online bidding button at the top of the advertisement. 
Prospective bidders must be on the plan holders list through QuestCDN for bids to be accepted.

BID SECURITY: A Proposal Bond in the amount of not less than 5 percent of the total amount bid, drawn 
in favor of City of Ramsey shall accompany each bid. OWNER’S RIGHTS RESERVED: The Owner reserves the 
right to reject any or all bids and to waive any irregularities and informalities therein and to award the Contract 
to other than the lowest bidder if, in their discretion, the interest of the Owner would be best served thereby.

DATED:   /S/  Bruce Westby
    City Engineer | Public Works Director

Published in the Anoka County UnionHerald
August 16, 23, 2024

1415332


